

## CITY COUNCIL



## Official Resolution of Councilor Ricardo Arroyo

Be it Resolved, that the Boston City Council extends its Congratulations to:

## **Mayor Kim Janey**

In Recognition of:

## Her Historic Leadership & Groundbreaking Achievements

Be it further Resolved that the Boston City Council recognizes Mayor Kim Janey for her courageous and dedicated leadership spanning her entire career and for her historic ascension, serving as the first Black and female Mayor of the City of Boston, breaking barriers and inspiring the next generation of leaders. Be it further Resolved that the Council extends its best wishes for continued success; that this Resolution be duly signed by the President of the City Council and attested to, and a copy thereof transmitted by the Clerk of the City of Boston.



By:	Edward M. Flynn	
Attest:	President of the City Counc	:il
	INTERM Clerk of the City of Bosto	m
Offered Date:	Tune 10, 2022	-